

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19332

Date sent

01/02/2019

Subject

Consultant Recruitment 2016-18

Details of enquiry

1. How many substantive consultant appointments did your trust make in the following years:
 - 1 September 2016 to 1 September 2017?
 - 1 September 2017 to 1 September 2018?
2. How many posts were advertised internally only?
3. How many posts had their job descriptions and timetables approved by the respective royal college?
4. Were all posts for 10 paid programme appointments with a 7.5:2.5 split of direct clinical care to SPAs?
5. For those that were not, please state the split and the specialty this applied to.
6. Did all posts have an appointments committee, including a royal college adviser? For those posts that did not, please state the specialty.

Response Sent

1. How many substantive consultant appointments did your trust make in the following years:
 - 1 September 2016 to 1 September 2017?
None. No substantive consultant appointments were made
 - 1 September 2017 to 1 September 2018?
4 substantive consultant appointments were made
2. How many posts were advertised internally only?
None were advertised internally
3. How many posts had their job descriptions and timetables approved by the respective royal college?
4 posts
4. Were all posts for 10 paid programme appointments with a 7.5:2.5 split of direct clinical care to SPAs?
No
5. For those that were not, please state the split and the specialty this applied to.
 - 1 PA - Adult Psychiatrist to join the London Family Drug and Alcohol Court team
 - 2 PA Family Assessment Service
 - 5 PA Forensic CAMHS
6. Did all posts have an appointments committee, including a royal college adviser? For those posts that did not, please state the specialty.
Yes